
The Peak Methodist Circuit

The Peak Calendar

MAY

4
Messy Church
Sunday 4th May 2025 @ 4:00pm

MAY

5
Charity Stall
Monday 5th May 2025 @ 10:00am

In the Cafe

MAY

5
Prayer for Healing
Monday 5th May 2025 @ 10:00am

MAY

6
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 6th May 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

MAY

6
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 6th May 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

MAY

8
Toddler Group
Thursday 8th May 2025 @ 10:30am
in the Hall, Hope Methodist Church

MAY

11
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 11th May 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

MAY

13
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 13th May 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

MAY

13
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 13th May 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

MAY

15
Toddler Group
Thursday 15th May 2025 @ 10:30am
in the Hall, Hope Methodist Church

MAY

15
Youth drop-in
Thursday 15th May 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

MAY

18
Hub Praise
Sunday 18th May 2025 @ 7:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

Hub Praise – Worship, Communion, Music

MAY

19
Film – Roman Holiday
Monday 19th May 2025 @ 2:00pm
Bamford Methodist Hall

[Film and Social Club]

Refreshments – admission free

MAY

20
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 20th May 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

MAY

20
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 20th May 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

MAY

22
Toddler Group
Thursday 22nd May 2025 @ 10:30am
in the Hall, Hope Methodist Church

MAY

22
Youth drop-in
Thursday 22nd May 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

MAY

27
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 27th May 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.
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The Peak Methodist Circuit

MAY

29
Youth drop-in
Thursday 29th May 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

JUN

1
Messy Church
Sunday 1st June 2025 @ 4:00pm

JUN

2
Charity Stall
Monday 2nd June 2025 @ 10:00am

In the Cafe

JUN

2
Prayer for Healing
Monday 2nd June 2025 @ 10:00am

JUN

3
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

JUN

3
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

JUN

5
Toddler Group
Thursday 5th June 2025 @ 10:30am
in the Hall, Hope Methodist Church

JUN

5
Youth drop-in
Thursday 5th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

JUN

8
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 8th June 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

JUN

10
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 10th June 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

JUN

10
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 10th June 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

JUN

12
Youth drop-in
Thursday 12th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

JUN

15
Hub Praise
Sunday 15th June 2025 @ 7:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

Hub Praise – Worship, Communion, Music

JUN

17
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 17th June 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

JUN

17
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 17th June 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

JUN

19
Youth drop-in
Thursday 19th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

JUN

24
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 24th June 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

JUN

24
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 24th June 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

JUN

26
Youth drop-in
Thursday 26th June 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church
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The Peak Methodist Circuit

JUL

1
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 1st July 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

JUL

1
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 1st July 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

JUL

3
Youth drop-in
Thursday 3rd July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

JUL

6
Messy Church
Sunday 6th July 2025 @ 4:00pm

JUL

6
Well Blessing
Sunday 6th July 2025 @ 6:00pm
Outside on the drive to Hathersage Methodist Church

JUL

7
Charity Stall
Monday 7th July 2025 @ 10:00am

In the Cafe

JUL

7
Prayer for Healing
Monday 7th July 2025 @ 10:00am

JUL

8
Busy Bees Toddler group
Tuesday 8th July 2025 @ 10:00am
in the hall, Fountain Square Church

Every Tuesday during term time, and some holidays. Please check the
calendar regularly for updates.

JUL

8
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 8th July 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

JUL

10
Youth drop-in
Thursday 10th July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

JUL

12
Well blessing Bamford
Saturday 12th July 2025 @ 6:00pm
Bamford Green

JUL

13
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 13th July 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

JUL

13
Well blessing Bamford
Sunday 13th July 2025 @ 6:00pm
Bamford Green

JUL

15
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 15th July 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

JUL

17
Youth drop-in
Thursday 17th July 2025 @ 3:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

JUL

20
Hub Praise
Sunday 20th July 2025 @ 7:30pm
Hope Methodist Church

Hub Praise – Worship, Communion, Music

JUL

22
Tuesday Club
Tuesday 22nd July 2025 @ 10:45am
In the Lounge

AUG

4
Charity Stall
Monday 4th August 2025 @ 10:00am

In the Cafe

AUG

4
Prayer for Healing
Monday 4th August 2025 @ 10:00am
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AUG

10
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 10th August 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

SEP

1
Charity Stall
Monday 1st September 2025 @ 10:00am

In the Cafe

SEP

1
Prayer for Healing
Monday 1st September 2025 @ 10:00am

SEP

14
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 14th September 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

OCT

6
Charity Stall
Monday 6th October 2025 @ 10:00am

In the Cafe

OCT

6
Prayer for Healing
Monday 6th October 2025 @ 10:00am

OCT

12
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 12th October 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

OCT

12
Sparrowpit Church Council
Sunday 12th October 2025 @ 4:00pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

NOV

2
Bereavement Service – Churches Together
Sunday 2nd November 2025 @ 3:00pm
Bamford – church tbc

NOV

9
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 9th November 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

DEC

14
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 14th December 2025 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

DEC

24
Crib Blessing & Carols
Wednesday 24th December 2025 @ 7:00pm
Bamford Green

Blessing of the Crib and Carols on The Green. All clergy involved. Organised
by Bamford Old Folks Committee. Castleton Silver Band.

JAN

11
Sparrowpit Sunday Service
Sunday 11th January 2026 @ 2:45pm
Sparrowpit Methodist Church

JAN

18
Covenant Service
Sunday 18th January 2026 @ 10:30am
Bamford Methodist Church

United with St John's

MAR

7
Gift Day
Saturday 7th March 2026 @ 10:00am
Bamford Methodist Church

MAR

13
Presbyteral Synod
Friday 13th March 2026 @ 9:00am
Castleton Methodist Church

JUL

12
Well Blessing
Sunday 12th July 2026 @ 6:00pm
Bamford Green

NOV

1
Bereavement Service – Churches Together
Sunday 1st November 2026 @ 3:00pm
Hathersage Roman Catholic Church
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